## 2024 - 2025 Permission to Participate For

## Builders Club Grades 6-7-8



Builders Club is a student-led service organizations for middle school students. The Noon Kiwanis Club of Fountain Hills, AZ serves as the Builders Club sponsor. Bernie Hoenle, Marcia Hoenle and Steffnie Beck are the Builders Club advisors. The Kiwanis Club Advisor or alternate will attend all Builders Club meetings. Meetings will be every 2nd and 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday of each month beginning in The fall 1:15 - 2:15 location at FH Middle School to be determined. Times and dates are subject to change depending on circumstances. Parents are responsible for transportation.

The objects of Builders Club are:

- To provide opportunities for working together in service to school and community.
- To develop leadership potential.
- To foster development of a strong character.

Student Name:

• To encourage loyalty to school, community, and nation.

Parents of interested students may complete and return the following form to the school office or email to marciahgranny@gmail.com by Aug 31, 2024. Students may apply for membership at any time during the school year.

Perm	ission to Participate:
•	I hereby give my permission for my child to participate in Builders Club.
•	I give permission to authorized Kiwanis International members the right to use photographs of my child in school news, Kiwanis face book, and promotional materials. (You may cross this out and initial if you do not want Kiwanis to use pictures of your child. We do not include names of children with any pictures we post to Kiwanis pages.

Grade:

Parent/Guardian (Print):	(Sign):	
Date:		
Phone		
Email		

T-Shirt size: Youth Small, Youth Medium, Youth Large, Adult Small, Adult Medium, Adult Large

<sup>\*</sup> Please Circle the one that would best fit your student. There is no fee.,